22 lease or other contract for oil and gas development; or

23

1 (B) One hundred fifty percent (150%) of that 

2 portion of the costs and expenses of drilling, reworking, 

3 deepening or plugging back, testing and completing, after 

4 deducting any cash contributions received and up to one 

5 hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of that portion of the 

6 cost of newly acquired equipment in the well, to and 

7 including the wellhead connections, which would have been 

8 chargeable to the nonconsenting owner if he had 

9 participated therein, if the nonconsenting owner's tract or